03-21-2002

FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

102025988 TRADEMARKS ONLY

TRADEMARKS ONLY									
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Tradema	rks: Please record the attached orig	inal document(s) or copy(ies).							
Submission Type	Conveyance Type								
X New 3 15 02	X Assignment	License							
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement	Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective							
Correction of PTO Error	Merger	Month Day Year							
Reel # Frame #	Change of Name								
Corrective Document									
Reel # Frame #	Other								
Conveying Party Name Sulzer Chemtech GmbH	Mark if additional names of con	veying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year January 31, 2002							
Suzza Chemican Ginori		January 51, 2002							
Formerly									
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership	Corporation Association							
X Other Limited Liability Company									
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Org	anization Germany								
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of rece	iving parties attached							
	Mark if additional flames of reco	parties attached							
Name Sulzer Chemtech AG									
DBA/AKA/TA									
		MAR 1 5 2002							
Composed of									
Address (line 1) Hegifeldstrasse 10	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·								
Address (line 2)									
Address (line 2)									
Address (line 3) Winterhur	Switzerland	CH-8404							
City	State/Country	Zip Code							
Individual General Partnersh	ip Limited Partnership	\overline{X} If document to be recorded is an							
	• • •	assignment and the receiving party is							
Corporation Association		not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic							
X Other Joint Stock Company		representative should be attached.							
		(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)							
X Citizenship/State of Organization	Switzerland								
0/2002 LMUELLER 00000271 1691056	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY								
C:481 40.00 DP									
	annon consequentel 20 minutes O Ob	he recorded including time for minutes the decrease							
Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to a gatheringthe data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulator Affairs, Office Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Tradema ADDRESS.	s regarding this burden estimates to the U.S. Patent a e of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction	ind Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB							

REEL: 002465 FRAME: 0336

FORM PTO-1618B
Expires 06/30/99
OMB 0651 0027

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	Patent and Trademark Oπice TRADEMARK			
	presentative Name and Address				
	Enter for the first Reco	eiving Party only.			
	Holland & Knight LLP				
	2099 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW, Suite 100				
Address (line 2)	Washington, D.C. 20006				
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
Corresponde	nt Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 202	2-419-2404			
Name	Stephen J. Jeffries				
Address (line 1)	Holland & Knight LLP				
Address (line 2)	2099 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW, Suite 100				
Address (line 3)	Washington, D.C. 20006				
Address (line 4)					
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance documincluding any attachments.	#			
	pplication Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOT)	k if additional numbers attached H numbers for the same property).			
		ation Number(s)			
	1,691,056				
Number of P	roperties Enter the total number of properties involved.	# 1			
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00			
	<u> </u>	4 40.00			
Method of Deposit A					
(Enter for p	ayment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the accou Deposit Account Number:	# 501-542			
	Authorization to charge additional fe	es: Yes X No			
Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.					
	hen J. Jeffries of Person Signing Signature	TRADEMARIANED			

REEL: 002465 FRAME: 0337

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Sulzer Chemtech GmbH, a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of Germany and having a place of business at Usingerstrasse 114, D-61239 Ober-Mörlen, Germany (hereinafter "Assignor"), is the owner of trademark and U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Registration therefor identified in the Schedule of Marks and Registrations attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference; and

WHEREAS, Sulzer Chemtech AG, a joint stock company organized and existing under the laws of Switzerland and having a place of business at Hegifeldstrasse 10, CH-8404 Winterhur, Switzerland (hereinafter "Assignee"), desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the trademark and the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Registration therefor identified in the attached Schedule of Marks and Registrations, and the good will associated with the business symbolized by said trademark.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers and sets over to Assignee, without reservation, all right, title, interest in and to the trademark and the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Registration therefor identified in the attached Schedule of Marks and Registrations, and the good will associated with the business symbolized by said trademark, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives.

Assignor further assigns to Assignee all proceeds to infringement suits, the right to sue for past, present and future infringements, and all rights corresponding thereto for the trademark and the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Registration identified in the attached Schedule of Marks and Registrations and assigned herein.

This Assignment, effective as of the later of the signature dates set forth below, shall be binding upon the parties, their successors and assigns, and all other acting by, through, with or under their direction, and all those in privity with them.

SULZER CHEMTECH GMBH

SULZER CHEMTECH AG

By: Nick Wynn

By: Br. Slobodan Jancic

Title: General Manager

Title: Direktor Marketing

Membrane Teckhology

Date: 31.01.02

Date: 31.01.02

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002465 FRAME: 0338

Law Offices
HOLLAND & KNIGHT LLP

2099 Pennsylvania Averue, N.W. Suite 100 Washington, D.C. 20006-6801

SCHEDULE OF MARKS AND REGISTRATIONS

PERVAP

U.S. Trademark Registration No. 1,691,056

WAS1 #1049862 v1

POWER OF ATTORNEY AND APPOINTMENT OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Sulzer Chemtech AG, a joint stock company organized and existing under the laws of Switzerland and having a place of business at Hegifeldstrasse 10, CH-8404 Winterhur, Switzerland, hereby appoints Stephen J. Jeffries, Thomas W. Brooke, Paul F. Kilmer, Carol L.B. Matthews and Anthony R. Masiello, all members of the Bar of the District of Columbia, and Holland & Knight, LLP, and all having an address at 2099 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W., Suite 100, Washington, D. C. 20006, with full power of substitution and revocation, to represent it in all proceedings affecting the trademark and the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Registration therefor identified in the attached Schedule of Marks and Registrations which may arise in the Patent and Trademark Office. All previous powers of attorney relating to the mark and application are hereby revoked.

Holland & Knight LLP, whose postal address is 2099 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W., Suite 100, Washington, D. C. 20006, is hereby designated its representative upon whom notices or process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

Respectfully submitted,

SULZER CHEMTECH AG

Mr.	Peter N	1eiei	By:_	D	r. Sloboda	n Jancic
Director	Finance	and	Administration		Director	Marketing
			Title	e:		

1. Nac

Date: February 5, 2002

Law Offices
HOLLAND & KNIGHT LLP

2099 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W. Suite 100 Washington, D.C. 20006-6801

SCHEDULE OF MARKS AND REGISTRATIONS

PERVAP

U.S. Trademark Registration No. 1,691,056

1049924 v1

Law Offices

HOLLAND & KNIGHT LLP

2099 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W. Suite 100 Washington, D.C. 20006 - 6801

202-955-3000 FAX 202-955-5564 www.hklaw.com



VIA COURIER

Annapolis Atlanta Bethesda Boston Bradenton Chicago Fort Lauderdale Jacksonville Lakeland Los Angeles Melbourne Miami International Offices: Caracas* Mexico City Rio de Janeiro

* Representative Office

Northern Virginia Ortando Providence St. Petersburg San Antonio San Francisco Seattle Tallahassee Tampa Washington, D.C. West Palm Beach

New York

São Paulo Tel Aviv* Tokyo

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments United States Patent & Trademark Office 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, VA 22202

Re: Recordation of Trademark Assignment

Mark: **PERVAP**

Registration No.: 1,691,056

Dear Sir:

Enclosed please find the following for filing at the United States Patent & Trademark Office:

- 1. A trademark assignment document and associated cover sheet for recordation in the Assignments branch of the Office; and
- 2. A Power of Attorney and Appointment of Domestic Representative; and
- 3. A check in the amount of \$40.00 covering related filing fees.

Any additional fees may be charged to the Deposit Account of Holland & Knight LLP, No. 50-1542.

Very truly yours,

HOLLAND & KNIGHT LLP

アノス

Stephen J. Jeffries

SJJ:jh Enclosures

WAS1 #1067814 v1

RECORDED: 03/15/2002